Sheet 401	ARIFF	
	OF	
Recycled	Sewer Company	
Name of Utility Organiz	cation or Other Serving	Agency)
SCHED	ULE OF RATES,	
TERMS A	ND CONDITIONS	
	FOR	
<u>Se</u> (Electric, Gas	wer Service , Telephone, Water, Sewer	Service)
APP	LYING TO	
Certifica (Area to which Rates, Rules a	ted Service Areas and Regulations, & Extension	on Policy Apply)
	<u>Hinds</u>	
	Rankin	
	ESE SCHEDULES SHALL BE JRPOSE OF CANCELLING OR Y ISSUED SCHEDULES	
ISSUED BY John Spencer	Account Manage	r
(Name)	(Title	
ADDRESS 123 Main Street	Atlanta	GA
(Street or Box Number)	(City)	State and ZIP)
STATE	OF MISSISSIPPI	
PUBLIC SE	RVICE COMMISSION	

Sheet 402			OTATE OF MICCIGARDI
Sheet 402			STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	A W-4 C		INDEX TO TARIFF
(Name o	Acme Water Company f Utility Organization or Other Se	rvice Agency)	INDEX TO TAKIFF
(Ivaille o	Curry Organization of Other Sc	ivice Agency)	DATE ISSUED <u>1/29/98</u>
Cartificated	Sauvias Ausas in Counties N	lowton Walthall	0.110.00 d. 0.110.000
	Service Areas in Counties N Rules, and Regulations, & Exten		SHEET $\underline{1}$ of $\underline{1}$ SHEETS
TYPE SERVICE	CLASS OF SERVICE	3 11 37	SCHEDULES / SECTION NUMBER
·	·		
Water	Residential Flat Rate	2	R-1W
Water	Commercial Flat Ra	te	C-1W
XX / - 4	C	•444 C•	CI 1W/
Water	Seasonal and Interm	ittent Service	SI-1W
Water	Multi-Family Reside	ntial Units	R-2W
Water	Hotel and Motel		C-2W
Water	Special (Churches an	nd Schools)	S-1W
Water	Swimming Pools		Rider A
	_		D. 1. D.
Water	Irrigation		Rider B
Water	Service Rules and Ro	egulations	
	Service Extension Po	olicy	
IGGLIED DY		D 17	220 G
ISSUED BY: <u>Cl</u>	<u>iris Alexander</u> (NAME)	President (TITLE)	330 South Avenue Macon, MS 30345
	(MINIL)	(IIILE)	<u> </u>
			(ADDRESS)

heet 403	P	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
CI C		PSC SCHEDULE NO. R-1W
Clearpoint Water Company		1/20/20
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Serv	vice Agency) DA	ATE ISSUED <u>1/29/98</u>
Certificated Service Areas in Counties H (Rate Area to Which Rate is Applic	ICC	PERCEDES SCHEDULE NO UED ON
(-mio		EET 1 of 1 SHEETS
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service		EET <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Telephon	ne, Water, Sewer)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Residential		
(Residential, Commercial, In	ndustrial, Rural, etc.)	
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of servi contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate school		yment, special conditions, and minimum
AVAILABILTY:		
Water Service is available to all single family re Service Area, subject to the provisions of the Se Policy at the following rates:		
Monthly Flat Rate		
Single Family Residence	\$14.50	
Plus all applicable taxes		
ISSUED BY: Lamar Hamilton	<u>Manager</u>	15 West Street
(NAME)	(TITLE)	Birmingham, AL 32456
		(ADDRESS)

Sheet 403		STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ashton Estates		PSC SCHEDULE NO. <u>C-1W</u>
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Ser	vice Agency)	DATE ISSUED <u>1/29/98</u>
Certificated Service Areas in Counties C	opium, ciui ne	SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO ISSUED ON
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applic	aute)	
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service		SHEET <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Teleph	one, Water, Sewer)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Commercial		
(Residential, Commercial,	Industrial, Rural, etc.)	
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of servi contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate sch		payment, special conditions, and minimum
AVAILABILITY:		
Water service is available to commercial estable this tariff, under this Rate Schedule, subject to Extension policy.		¥ ¥ ¥
RATE:		
Net Monthly Flat Rate \$21.00	for usage of less than 10	,000 gallons per month
Net Monthly Flat Rate \$100.00 for usage of more than 10,000 gallons but less Than 50,00 gallons per month		
Plus Applicable Taxes		
	T	
ISSUED BY: J. P. Burroughs (NAME)	President (TITLE)	234 Adams Street West Phoenix, AZ 12345
		(ADDRESS)

Sheet 403		STATE OF MISSISSIPPI		
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
Level Three Water Compar	ıv	PSC SCHEDULE NO. <u>SI-1W</u>		
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Ser		DATE ISSUED <u>1/29/99</u>		
Certificated Services Areas in Ja	ackson	SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO		
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applic	cable)	ISSUED ON		
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service		SHEET <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> SHEETS		
(Electric, Gas, Telephor	ne, Water, Sewer)			
CLASS OF SERVICE Residential				
(Residential, Commercial, Inc.	lustrial, Rural, etc.)			
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of serv contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate sch		of payment, special conditions, and minimum		
SEASONAL AND INTERMITTENT SERVIC	CE			
AVAILABILITY:				
Water service is available to all residences located within the limits of the Certificated Service Area that are occupied during no more than six (6) months per year, subject to the provisions of the Service Rules and Regulations and the Service Extension Policy, at the following rates:				
Monthly Flat Rate\$7.00				
Plus Applicable Taxes				
ISSUED BY: Lewis Culpepper (NAME)	President (TITLE)	345 North Street Topeka, KS 45678		
		(ADDRESS)		
I .				

Sheet 403	n	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
	P	UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC SCHEDULE NO. R-2W
Backwoods Water and Sewer Co		rse sembsebb No. <u>re z v.</u>
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Serv	vice Agency) DA	ATE ISSUED <u>1/28/97</u>
Certificated Service Areas in Counties L	100	PERCEDES SCHEDULE NO
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applic	cable)	UED ON
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service	SF	EET <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Teleph	one, Water, Sewer)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Residential (Multi-Fa	mily)	
(Residential, Commercial, Ind	• /	
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of servi contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate school		yment, special conditions, and minimum
AVAILABILITY:		
Water service is available to apartments, apart similar residential units within the limits of the Service Rules and Regulations and the Service	e Certified Service Area wi	thin the provisions of the
Monthly Flat Rate per apartment or each separate family residential unit	\$11.00	
Plus Applicable Taxes		
ISSUED BY: <u>Amos Stokes</u> (NAME)	General Manager	100 Riverside Drive
	(TITLE)	<u>Tupelo, MS 13456</u>
,	(IIILE)	
	(IIILE)	Tupelo, MS 13456 (ADDRESS)

Sheet 403	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	PSC SCHEDULE NO. <u>C-2W</u>
WWS Water Development Company	
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency)	DATE ISSUED <u>3/04/99</u>
Certificated Services Areas in Counties Hancock, Jackson	SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable)	ISSUED ON
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service	SHEET 1 of 1 SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sewer)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Commercial (Hotel and Motel)	
(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Rural, etc.)	
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of service, rate, minimum charge, ter contract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)	ms of payment, special conditions, and minimum
AVAILABILITY:	
Water service is available for hotels, motels and similar commercia the Certificated Service Area, subject to the provisions of the Service Service Extension Policy, at the following rates: Monthly Flat Rate for motels and hotels Having seventy five (75) units or less	
Plus Applicable Taxes	
ISSUED BY: Randy Clark (NAME) Comptroller (TITLE)	555 Longwood Drive Oxford, MS 32145

heet 403		STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC SCHEDULE NO. S-1W
Crestview Estates		i se selleboee i (o. <u>b i v.</u>
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Ser-	vice Agency)	DATE ISSUED <u>7/01/96</u>
Certificated Service Areas in Counties Q	artifian, wayne	SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NO ISSUED ON
(Rate Area to Which Rate is Applic	able)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service		SHEET 1 of 1 SHEETS
(Electric, Gas, Teleph	one, Water, Sewer)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Special (Schools and Ch	urches)	
(Residential, Commercial, Ind	lustrial, Rural, etc.)	
(The space below is for a statement of availability, character of servicentract period pertinent to the application of this particular rate sch		payment, special conditions, and minimum
AVAILABILITY:		
Water service is available to all schools located to the provisions of the Service Rules and Regurates:		
Monthly Flat Rate	\$85.00	
Plus Applicable Taxes		
Water service is available to all churches locate subject to the provisions of the Service rules are following rates:		
Monthly Flat Rate:	\$13.00	
Plus Applicable Taxes		
ISSUED BY: <u>Jimmy Rogers</u> (NAME)	Member (TITLE)	1040 Rolling Fork Drive Biloxi, MS 98732
		(ADDRESS)

	STATE OF MISS	
	PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION
Swampy Bayou Water Company		D REGULATIONS APPLYING TO:
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency)		Rider A
Cetificated Service Areas in Counties Leflore,	ORIG. REVISED NO	. DATE ISSUED
Bolivar (City, Town, or Other Area to Which These Rules are	SUPERCEDES SCHEDULE NUMBER	R DATE ISSUED
Applicable)		
TYPE LITH ITY CERVICE Water Courses	SCHEDULE CONSIST	S OF 1 SHEETS
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service (Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, Sew	ver)	
CLASS OF SERVICE Swimming Pools		
(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Ru	ral)	
(This space for statement of availability, character of service, rate, mining pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)	num charge, terms of payment, spec	cial conditions, and minimum contract period
pertinent to the application of this particular rate selecture.)		
AVAILABILITY:		
Water service is available to all residences and collocated within the limits of the Certificated Service and regulations and the Service Extension Policy. applicable schedule.	e Area subject to the pro	ovisions of the Service rules
applicable selledates		to regular service under
	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	\$2.00	to regular service under
Monthly Flat Rate	ice-President	1245 Whitworth Ave.
Monthly Flat Rate Plus Applicable Taxes		
Monthly Flat Rate	ice-President	1245 Whitworth Ave.

Sheet 404	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Invigation Water Convice	CONTINUE TION CHEET
Irrigation Water Service (Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency	CONTINUATION SHEET SERVICE RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLYING TO:
	<u> </u>
Certificated Service Areas in Counties Marshal	I. ORIG. REVISED NO. DATE ISSUED
Clay	SUPERCEDES
(City, Town, or Other Area to Which These Rules are	SCHEDULE NO DATE ISSUED
Applicable)	SCHEDULE CONSISTS OF SHEETS
TYPE UTILITY SERVICE Water Service	
(Electric, Gas, Telephone, Water, S	ewer)
CLASS OF SERVICE Irrigation	
(Residential, Commercial, Industria	al, Rural)
(This space for statement of availability, character of service, rai	e, minimum charge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum contract
period pertinent to the application of this particular rate schedule.)	e, minimum enarge, terms of payment, special conditions, and minimum contract
AVAILABILITY:	
Water service is evailable to all residential or ser	nmanaial actablishments beging a one half age on loss
	nmercial establishments having a one half acre or less the limits of the Certificated Service Area subject to
	ns and the Service Extension Policy. This rate is in
addition to regular service under applicable sche	dule.
Monthly Flat Rate	\$4.00
-	
Plus Applicable Taxes	
ISSUED BY: Joseph Centenelli	President 333 West Boulevard
ISSUED BY: Joseph Cantonelli (NAME)	President (TITLE) 333 West Boulevard Cleveland, MS 09456
1550EB B1. Goseph Cantolicia	
1550ED D1. doseph Cantonem	(TITLE) Cleveland, MS 09456

Sheet 406	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Coast Waterworks	
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency)	SERVICE RULES AND REGULATION APPLYING TO Water Service
Certificated Service Areas in Harrison and Jackson Counties (City, Town, or Other Area to Which These Policies Apply)	SHEET <u>1</u> of <u>3</u> SHEETS
I. AVAILABILITY	

Water service is available in the Certificated Service Area subject to the Service Extension Policy and other duly approved fees and charges.

II. CONNECTION FEE

A water service connection fee of \$ 300.00 will be required of each customer. Payment of this fee will be in advance of the installation or construction work. This fee shall be collected only once for a given location.

III. RECONNECTION FEE

A fee for reconnection of water service of \$ 35.00 will be applicable in case the water is cut off for the reason of nonpayment or otherwise. When ownership or tenancy changes, each new applicant for service will be required to pay the reconnection fee which is a non-refundable charge.

IV. ALL BILLS SHALL BE PAYABLE MONTHLY IN ADVANCE

The amount of one-month's billing in advance will be collected from each customer prior to rendering service to the premises. All bills for services shall be payable in advance.

All bills become delinquent on the 10^{th} day of the month. A monthly penalty of five dollars (\$5.00) or two percent(2%) of the delinquent bill, whichever is more, will be collected for all delinquents.

CONTINUED ON SHEET 2
333 Avenue Circle Gulfport, MS 34789 (ADDRESS)

Sheet 40	00		STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	Coast Waterwards		GOVERN WAS TRONG OWERE.	
	Coast Waterworks (Name of Utility Organization or Other Service)	e Agency)	CONTINUATION SHEET	
	(Name of Othicy Organization of Other Service	(Agency)	SERVICE RULES AND REGULATION APPLYING TO Water Service	
Ce	ertificated Service Areas in Harrison and Jac	ckson Counties		
	(City, Town, or Other Area to Which These Poli	cies Apply)	SHEET 2 of 3 SHEETS	
	If the billing is not paid within 20 days fred discontinuance by the water company.	_	-	
	If the bill is paid when the agent arrives assessed to the customer's account.	to disconnect service	ce, a collection fee of \$ 10.00 will be	
	A fee of \$ 35.00 will be applicable when a	a new customer acc	count is set up at an existing service.	
	A fee of \$ 10.00 will be charged for each	time a bank refuse	s payment of a check presented.	
V.	CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY			
	Prompt notice of any difficulty in the util prompt attention may be given as to allev		•	
	The maintenance and repair of the yard leads customer as its owner, and emergency reagent, or in emergency situations by the uthis work shall be billed for such service materials and payment therefore shall be	pairs necessary the utility upon request by the utility at pre	ereto shall be done by the owner's t. Any service call associated with evailing rates based upon labor and	
VI.	<u>LIMITATION OF USE</u>			
	All water delivered to a consumer is for the not be redelivered, resold or used by other Coast Waterworks.			
ISSUE	ED BY: David Goodwin (NAME)	enior V.P.	333 Avenue Circle Gulfport, MS 34789	
ISSUE	BB1. Build Goodwill			

Sheet 403 Coast Waterworks	P	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PSC SCHEDULE NO
(Name of Utility Organization or Other Ser	rvice Agency) C	ONTINUATION SHEET
Certificated Service Areas in Counties in Ha	rrison and Jackson Se	rvice Rules and Regulations
	SF	HEET 3 of 3 SHEETS
VII. CHARACTER OF SERVICE Water service is rendered under any find the reasonable and necessary supply of outlined in the rate schedules, which is car or watering flowers, but does not it taken under Rider B, or use of any defor an extended period of time. VIII. SUBJECT TO COMMISSION Utility service shall at all times be subservice Commission. The tariff, of when permitted by law.	of water for residential or concludes the occasional used include irrigation of lawns wice or appliance that requipeet to the rules and regula	ommercial consumption, as of nozzled hose for washing a or gardens, unless service is ires a continuous flow of water tions of the Mississippi Public
ISSUED BY: David Goodwin (NAME)	Senior V.P. (TITLE)	333 Avenue Circle Gulfport, MS 34789 (ADDRESS)

Sheet 403	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Coast Waterworks (Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Agency)	SERVICE EXTENSION POLICY
Certificated Services Areas in Counties Harrison and Jackson (Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable)	SHEET 1 of 2 SHEETS

A. APPLICATION OF POLICY

The service extension policy of Coast Waterworks, Inc. shall apply to those cases where the service in question is not readily available from a point on the existing system without a system extension and/or where the quantities are beyond the ability of the system to accept at the point where the service is requested.

B. APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

In such instances the prospective customer shall clearly state the type water and/or sewer service desired, and shall clearly define the point at which service is desired in a written application for service.

C. ESTIMATE OF COST AND AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Coast Waterworks, Inc. will estimate or cause to be estimated the cost of providing the service requested at the point indicated in order to evaluate properly the factors influencing the extension of such service and where economic feasibility exists. Included in the cost estimate will be any income tax liability created by such extension based on the utility's prior year's tax liability.

D. MAIN EXTENSIONS

The extension of service in or surrounding the certificated area to subdivisions, housing projects, commercial developments will be handled on a non-refundable contribution-in-aid-of-construction basis. Such extension shall be made by or under the supervision of Coast Waterworks, Inc. Coast Waterworks, Inc. will own and maintain the lines and service installed under such contribution, and the service will be rendered according to the Service Rules and regulations of Coast Waterworks, Inc., and any special arrangements with such customer, which arrangements have approval of appropriate regulatory authorities. Customer will be responsible for any income tax liability created by such contribution.

ISSUED BY:	David Goodwin (NAME)	Senior V.P. (TITLE)	333 Avenue Circle Gulfport, MS 34789
			(ADDRESS)

Sheet 403	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION			
Coast Waterworks, Inc. (Name of Utility Organization or Other Service Certificated Service Areas in Harrison and Jac (Rate Area to Which Rate is Applicable)	CONTINUATION SHEET Service Extension Policy Service Extension Policy Service Extension Policy			
Such payments are due and payable in advance of the extension of mains or the provision of service facilities. This payment is non-transferable to other property and is to be collected only once as the customer's participation in the original installation cost of extended water distribution facilities. E. POINT OF CONNECTION The utility will extend service to a point between the street curb and the customer's property line at or near the corner of said property at which point it will be the responsibility of the consumer, at his own cost and expense, to install and maintain the yard line in good condition.				
ISSUED BY:(NAME)	(TITLE) (ADDRESS)			